LX6004CDR
10Gb/s 1550nm XENPAK Optical Transponder
10GBASE-ZR 80Km Reach
                                                                                              Jul.,2017
                                                                                     Rev.1.2
1
Product Features

3.0.
LX6004CDR is compliant with RoHS.
Ordering Information
Table 1. Ordering Information
Part Number Transmitter Output Power Receiver Sensitivity Reach Temp DDM RoHS
LX6004CDR 1550nm EML 0~ +4dBm APD < -24.0dBm 80Km 0 ~ 70 oC Available Compliant
Electrical Pin Description
Table 2. Electrical Pin Description
Pin Logic Symbol Name/Description
1 - GND Electrical Ground
2 - GND Electrical Ground
Applications
 10G Ethernet 10GBASE-ZR
LX6004CDR
10Gb/s 1550nm XENPAK Optical Transponder
10GBASE-ZR 80Km Reach
                                                                                              Jul.,2017
                                                                                     Rev.1.2
2
3 - GND Electrical Ground
4 - 5.0V Power Supply
5 I 3.3V Power Supply
6 I 3.3V Power Supply
7 I APS Adaptive power supply
8 I APS Adaptive power supply
9 Open Drain-O LASI
Link Alarm Status Interrupt. 10-22KΩ resistor pull-up to 1.2V on host
Logic High: Normal Operation; Logic low: Link Alarm is indicated
10 Open Drain-I RESET
Low active Reset input ,10KΩ pull-up inside Transponder
Logic High: Normal Operation; Logic low: Reset asserted
11 - VEND SPECIFIC Vendor Specific Pin, leave unconnected
12 Open Drain-I TX ON/OFF
High active Transmitter Enable, 10KΩ pull-up inside Transponder
Logic High: Transmitter on ; Logic low: Transmitter off
13 - RESERVED Reserved
14 O MOD DETECT 1KΩ to Ground inside Transponder
15 - VEND SPECIFIC Vendor Specific Pin, leave unconnected
16 - VEND SPECIFIC Vendor Specific Pin, leave unconnected
17 Open Drain-I/O MDIO Management Data I/O. Requires external 10-22KΩ pull-up to 1.2V on host
18 1.2V COMS-I MDC Management Clock Input
19 1.2V COMS-I  PRTAD4 Port Address bit 4(low=0)
20 1.2V COMS-I PRTAD3 Port Address bit 3(low=0)
21 1.2V COMS-I PRTAD2 Port Address bit 2(low=0)
22 1.2V COMS-I PRTAD1 Port Address bit 1(low=0)
23 1.2V COMS-I PRTAD0 Port Address bit 0(low=0)
24 - VEND SPECIFIC Vendor Specific Pin, leave unconnected
25 I APS SET Feedback input for APS, Input of APS setting resistor
26 - RESERVED Reserved
27 O APS SENSE APS Sense output for APS control circuit
28 I APS Adaptive power supply
29 I APS Adaptive power supply
30 I 3.3V Power Supply
31 I 3.3V Power Supply
32 - 5.0V Power Supply
33 - GND Electrical Ground
34 - GND Electrical Ground
35 - GND Electrical Ground
36 - GND Electrical Ground
37 - GND Electrical Ground
38 - RESERVED Reserved
39 - RESERVED Reserved
40 - GND Electrical Ground
LX6004CDR
10Gb/s 1550nm XENPAK Optical Transponder
10GBASE-ZR 80Km Reach
                                                                                              Jul.,2017
                                                                                     Rev.1.2
3
41 O RX LANE 0+ Module XAUI output lane 0+